

SC 162/25

Order No. 7
dtd. 06.11.25

Today is the date fixed for production of the UTP-s and evidence.

UTP/accused namely, Subhankar Paul @ Naru, Shankar Das and Subhadip Gupta are produced from ACCH.

Ld PP in charge files hazira.

One witness is present. Accordingly, he is examined and cross-examined in full as **PW 2** and discharged.

The following documents are marked as Exbts :

- i) Statement of PW 2, recorded by the magistrate - **Exbt P2/PW2.**
- ii) Signatures of PW 2 on the statement - **Exbt P2(1)/PW2 (Series).**

Todate (07.11.25)

UTP-s are remanded to JC and sent back to CH with direction to produce them on the date fixed herein above.

Certified copy of deposition sheet is handed over to the defence in terms of Rule 135 (3) of CrRO.

Dictated & corrected by me ;

*Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.
(WB-01097)*

-